186631

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

CONTRACT NUMBER 30002636

FOR

Redevelopment of the ADA Title II Transition Plan for the City of Portland

Pursuant to Ordinance Number 186061

This Contract was made and entered into on the 14th day of May 2012 by and between MOORE IACOFANO GOLTSMAN, Inc. (MIG, Inc.), hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

- 1. RFP No. FAC020 for a consultant to provide services for the Redevelopment of the ADA Title II Transition Plan for the City of Portland was issued December 2011. Five proposals were received on January 27, 2012. A selection committee reviewed the proposals and selected Moore Iacofano Goltsman, Inc. to recommend for contract award. Work included inspection of Tier 1 Facilities. The Agreement amount was \$219,114 with an expiration date of December 31, 2013.
- 2. Amendment No. 1, dated July 8, 2013, increased the contract amount \$409,704 and extended the contract expiration date one year to December 31, 2014 to allow for inspection of Tier 2 and 3 Facilities. Work included: prepare facility diagrams; conduct facility surveys; prepare draft facility reports; transition plan report development; prioritize with stakeholders, conduct prioritization workshops; produce final facility reports; and project management.
- 3. Additional consultant services in the amount of \$12,740 for Redevelopment of the ADA Title II Transition Plan for the City of Portland are necessary as described in the attached fee schedule dated April 25, 2014 (Exhibit A). The new total contract amount is \$641,558. Additional services include: a) provide material for Parks Public Meeting-Spring 2015), b) present final plan to City Council-Spring 2015, c) manage additional scope created by Park's extension, d) develop materials for public outreach for Parks component of transit plan, e) develop materials and final report of Parks component for City Council, and f) attend City Council hearing on Parks component.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

Moore lacofano Goltsman, Inc. (MIG, Inc.)		our Orleans Assessed			
By: Danin Schmitt		_ Date:_	5/16/14		
Name: Lauren Schmitt		,			,
Name. Lauren Schmitt					
Title: Principal	¥ *				
Address: 815 SW 2 nd Avenue, Suite 200; Portland, OR 97204				¥ 180	
Telephone: 503-297-1005					

Contract Title: Redevelopment of the ADA Title II Transition Plan for the City of Portland
Consulting Land Use Planning Services

Amendment Number: 2

Contract Number: 30002636

CITY OF	PORTLAND SIGNATURES:		
Ву:	Chief Procurement Officer	Date:	•
Ву:	N/A Elected Official	Date:	•
Approved	Office of City Auditor	Date:	
Approved	APPROVED AS TO FORM Office of City Attorney CITY ATTORNEY	Date:	5/21/14

Proposed Fee - Portland ADA Contract Extension

		MIG,	INC.			
	Tim Gilbert, Principal-in-Charge				Direct Costs*	Professional Fees Totals
	Hrs	\$175	Hrs	\$105		
Task One - Public Outreach						
1.1 Provide Material for Parks Public Meeting (Spring, 2015)	8	\$1,400	16	\$1,680	\$100	\$3,180
1.2 Present Final Plan to City Council (Spring, 2015)	12	\$2,100	6	\$630	\$500	\$3,230
. Subtotal	20	\$3,500	22	\$2,310	\$600	\$6,410
Task Two - Parks Transition Plan Completion						
2.1 Communications and support of City Staff through remainder of project	12	\$2,100	40	\$4,200	\$30	\$6,330
Subtotal	12	\$2,100	40	\$4,200	\$30	\$6,330
TOTALS	32	\$5,600	62	\$6,510	\$630	\$12,740
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST						\$12,740

^{*} Direct costs are billed as actual cost plus 10%, this is just an estimate.